CORRESPONDENCE 6/17/2024 DOCUMENT NO. 06595-2024

Antonia Hover

From: Antonia Hover on behalf of Records Clerk

Sent: Monday, June 17, 2024 1:27 PM

To: 'Fred Brown'
Cc: Consumer Contact

Subject: RE: Docket #20240032-SU

Good Afternoon, Fred Brown.

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20240032, and forwarding them to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Thank you!

Toní Hover

Commission Deputy Clerk I Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 Phone: (850) 413-6467

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your email message may be subject to public disclosure.

From: Fred Brown <fredwbrown@hotmail.com>

Sent: Monday, June 17, 2024 1:24 PM

To: Office of Commissioner Fay < Commissioner. Fay@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Graham

<Commissioner.Graham@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Office of Chairman La Rosa <Commissioner.LaRosa@psc.state.fl.us>; Office

of Commissioner Clark < Commissioner. Clark@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Passidomo

<Commissioner.Passidomo@psc.state.fl.us>; Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: Docket #20240032-SU

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

As follow-up to my previous concern not to proceed with the above project due to having taxpayers paying for something that is not needed - for the sake of having a few individuals benefit financially. The recent article below is yet another story of the risk of having sewage spills just like it did in St.Petersburg, FL.

https://www.bradenton.com/news/local/article289285880.html

4,000 gallons of raw sewage spilled into Bradenton streets after lift station failure